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CCCE RATE SCHEDULE PERIOD 3C(C;:f':zltR)ate 3Cprime Rate TIME PERIOD DEFINITIONS
TOU-GS-1-D Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.09954 | $ 0.10754 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday

SUMMER MID-PEAK $ 0.08927 | $ 0.09727 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.05451 | $ 0.06251 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.09332 | $ 0.10132 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK S 0.06383 | $ 0.07183 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK $ 0.04559 [ $  0.05359 8am - 4pm, every day
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 2-50kV ($/kWh) $ (0.00099)| $  (0.00099) All electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 51-219KV ($/kWh) $ (0.00184)| $  (0.00184) All electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 220KV ($/kWh) $ (0.00187)| $  (0.00187) All electric usage
DEMAND CHARGE (S/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 16.97176 | $ 16.97176 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 3.94195 | $ 3.94195 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.13593)[ $  (0.13593) 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 2-50kV ($/kW)
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.36895)| $  (0.36895) 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 51-219kV ($/kW)
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.36895)| $  (0.36895) 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 220KV ($/kW)
TOU-GS-1-E Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
|GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.35441 [ $  0.36241 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 0.13546 | $ 0.14346 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK $ 0.08224 | $ 0.09024 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK S 0.15830 | $ 0.16630 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK $ 0.07087 | $ 0.07887 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK S 0.04185 | $ 0.04985 8am - 4pm, every day
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 2-50kV ($/kWh) S (0.00154) $ (0.00154) All electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 51-219KV ($/kWh) S (0.00338)| $ (0.00338) All electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 220KV ($/kWh) S (0.00341) $ (0.00341) All electric usage
TOU-GS-1-ES Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.49223 | $ 0.50023 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK $ 0.15302 | $ 0.16102 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.05964 | $ 0.06764 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.14914 | $ 0.15714 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK S 0.06645 | $ 0.07445 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK $ 0.03902 [ $  0.04702 8am - 4pm, every day
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 2-50kV ($/kWh) $ (0.00154)| $  (0.00154) All electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 51-219KV ($/kWh) $ (0.00338)| $  (0.00338) All electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 220KV ($/kWh) $ (0.00341)| $  (0.00341) All electric usage
TOU-GS-1-A Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK $ 0.14327 [ $  0.15127 12pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 0.13368 | $ 0.14168 8am - 12pm & 6pm - 11pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER OFF-PEAK $ 0.12795 | $ 0.13595 All other hours
WINTER MID-PEAK S 0.08561 | $ 0.09361 8am - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER OFF-PEAK $ 0.07606 | $ 0.08406 All other hours
TOU-GS-1-B Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
|GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK $ 0.06948 [ $  0.07748 12pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 0.06451 | $ 0.07251 8am - 12pm & 6pm - 11pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER OFF-PEAK $ 0.06154 | $ 0.06954 All other hours
WINTER MID-PEAK 5 0.08561 | $ 0.09361 8am - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER OFF-PEAK $ 0.07606 | $ 0.08406 All other hours
DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 12.62202 | $ 12.62202 12pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK $ 4,00992 | $ 4.00992 8am - 12pm & 6pm - 11pm, Monday - Friday
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TOU-GS-2-D
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GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.09825 | $ 0.10625 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK $ 0.08736 | $ 0.09536 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.05325 | $ 0.06125 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.07312 | $ 0.08112 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK S 0.05976 | $ 0.06776 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK $ 0.03466 | $  0.04266 8am - 4pm, every day
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 2-50KV ($/kWh) $ (0.00102)| $  (0.00102) All electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 51-219KV ($/kWh) $ (0.00227)| $  (0.00227) All electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 220KV ($/kWh) $ (0.00228)| $  (0.00228) All electric usage
DEMAND CHARGE (S/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 22.87497 | $ 22.87497 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 4.64102 | $ 4.64102 4pm - 9pm, every day
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.17476)| $  (0.17476) 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 2-50kV ($/kW)
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.48546)| $  (0.48546) 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 51-219kV ($/kW)
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.48546)| $  (0.48546) 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 220KV ($/kW)
TOU-GS-2-E Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
|GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK $ 0.39964 | $  0.40764 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 0.08736 | $ 0.09536 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK $ 0.05325 | $ 0.06125 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK S 0.12160 | $ 0.12960 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK $ 0.05976 | $ 0.06776 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK S 0.03466 | $ 0.04266 8am - 4pm, every day
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 2-50kV ($/kWh) S (0.00144)| $ (0.00144) All electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 51-219KV ($/kWh) S (0.00342)| $ (0.00342) All electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 220KV ($/kWh) S (0.00343)| $ (0.00343) All electric usage
DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 497113 [ $ 497113 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER MID-PEAK S 0.96121 | $ 0.96121 4pm - 9pm, every day
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.03884)| $  (0.03884) 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 2-50kV ($/kW)
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.10680)| $  (0.10680) 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 51-219KkV ($/kW)
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.10680)| $  (0.10680) 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 220KV ($/kW)
TOU-GS-2-B Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.06808 | $ 0.07608 12pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK $ 0.06318 | $ 0.07118 8am - 12pm & 6pm - 11pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.06026 | $ 0.06826 All other hours
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.08489 [ $  0.09289 8am - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER OFF-PEAK S 0.04925 | $ 0.05725 All other hours
|DEMAND CHARGE (S/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 16.05908 | $ 16.05908 12pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 5.33038 | $ 5.33038 8am - 12pm & 6pm - 11pm, Monday - Friday
TOU-GS-2-R Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
[GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK $ 0.26546 [ $  0.27346 12pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK $ 0.11844 | $ 0.12644 8am - 12pm & 6pm - 11pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.06026 | $ 0.06826 All other hours
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.08489 [ $  0.09289 8am - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER OFF-PEAK S 0.04925 | $ 0.05725 All other hours
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TOU-GS-3-D Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.09093 | $ 0.09893 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday

SUMMER MID-PEAK $ 0.08079 | $ 0.08879 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.04983 | $ 0.05783 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.06845 | $ 0.07645 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK S 0.05591 | $ 0.06391 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK $ 0.03244 [ $  0.04044 8am - 4pm, every day
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 2-50KV ($/kWh) $ (0.00101)| $  (0.00101) All electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 51-219KV ($/kWh) $ (0.00222)| $  (0.00222) All electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 220KV ($/kWh) $ (0.00223)| $  (0.00223) All electric usage
DEMAND CHARGE (S/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 21.70986 | $ 21.70986 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 3.94195 | $ 3.94195 4pm - 9pm, every day
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.17476)| $  (0.17476) 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 2-50kV ($/kW)
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.45634)| $  (0.45634) 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 51-219kV ($/kW)
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.45634)| $  (0.45634) 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 220KV ($/kW)
TOU-GS-3-E Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
|GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK $ 0.34995 [ $  0.35795 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 0.08079 | $ 0.08879 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK $ 0.04983 | $ 0.05783 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK S 0.10548 | $ 0.11348 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK $ 0.05591 | $ 0.06391 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK S 0.03244 | $ 0.04044 8am - 4pm, every day
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 2-50kV ($/kWh) S (0.00136)| $ (0.00136) All electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 51-219KV ($/kWh) S (0.00315)| $ (0.00315) All electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 220KV ($/kWh) S (0.00316)| $ (0.00316) All electric usage
DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 4.71869 | $ 4.71869 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER MID-PEAK S 0.81558 | $ 0.81558 4pm - 9pm, every day
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.03884)| $  (0.03884) 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 2-50kV ($/kW)
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.09709)| $  (0.09709) 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 51-219KkV ($/kW)
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.09709)| $  (0.09709) 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 220KV ($/kW)
TOU-GS-3-B Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.06293 | $ 0.07093 12pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK $ 0.05830 | $ 0.06630 8am - 12pm & 6pm - 11pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.05568 | $ 0.06368 All other hours
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.07290 [ $  0.08090 8am - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER OFF-PEAK S 0.04598 | $ 0.05398 All other hours
|DEMAND CHARGE (S/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 14.49590 | $ 14.49590 12pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 4.81579 | $ 4.81579 8am - 12pm & 6pm - 11pm, Monday - Friday
TOU-GS-3-R Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
[GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK $ 0.23184 [ $  0.23984 12pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK $ 0.10308 | $ 0.11108 8am - 12pm & 6pm - 11pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.05568 | $ 0.06368 All other hours
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.07290 [ $  0.08090 8am - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER OFF-PEAK S 0.04598 | $ 0.05398 All other hours




Central Coast

Community

Energy

CCCE Rates in SCE Territory

Effective April 15, 2022

CCCE RATE SCHEDULE PERIOD 3C(C;:f':zltR)ate 3Cprime Rate TIME PERIOD DEFINITIONS
TOU-8-SEC-D Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.08422 | $ 0.09222 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday

SUMMER MID-PEAK $ 0.07479 | $ 0.08279 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.04417 | $ 0.05217 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.06096 | $ 0.06896 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK S 0.04967 | $ 0.05767 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK $ 0.02847 | $ 0.03647 8am - 4pm, every day
[DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK $ 2592368 | $  25.92368 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 5.06823 | $ 5.06823 4pm - 9pm, every day
TOU-8-PRI-D Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
|GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.07875 | $ 0.08675 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 0.06990 | $ 0.07790 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK $ 0.04130 | $ 0.04930 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK S 0.05714 | $ 0.06514 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK $ 0.04648 | $ 0.05448 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK S 0.02650 | $ 0.03450 8am - 4pm, every day
|DEMAND CHARGE (S/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 25.43821 | $  25.43821 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER MID-PEAK S 537892 | $ 5.37892 4pm - 9pm, every day
TOU-8-SUB-D Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
[GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK $ 0.07365 [ $  0.08165 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK $ 0.06551 | $ 0.07351 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.04014 | $ 0.04814 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.05551 | $ 0.06351 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK S 0.04542 | $ 0.05342 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK $ 0.02593 | $ 0.03393 8am - 4pm, every day
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 220KV ($/kWh) $ (0.00052)| $  (0.00052) All electric usage
DEMAND CHARGE (S/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 25.08869 | $ 25.08869 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 6.24304 | $ 6.24304 4pm - 9pm, every day
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.12622)| $ (0.12622) 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 220kV ($/kW)
TOU-8-SEC-E Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.35916 | $ 0.36716 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK $ 0.07479 | $ 0.08279 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.04417 | $ 0.05217 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.10391 | $ 0.11191 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK S 0.04967 | $ 0.05767 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK $ 0.02847 | $ 0.03647 8am - 4pm, every day
[DEMAND CHARGE ($/kwW) SUMMER ON-PEAK $ 563136 [ $  5.63136 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 1.05831 | $ 1.05831 4pm - 9pm, every day
TOU-8-PRI-E Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
|GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.34665 | $ 0.35465 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 0.06990 | $ 0.07790 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK $ 0.04130 | $ 0.04930 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK S 0.09764 | $ 0.10564 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK $ 0.04648 | $ 0.05448 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK S 0.02650 | $ 0.03450 8am - 4pm, every day
|DEMAND CHARGE (S/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 4.67985 | $ 4.67985 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 1.17481 | $ 1.17481 4pm - 9pm, every day
TOU-8-SUB-E Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
|GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.34952 | $ 0.35752 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK $ 0.06551 | $ 0.07351 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.04014 | $ 0.04814 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.10327 | $ 0.11127 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK S 0.04542 | $ 0.05342 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK $ 0.02593 | $ 0.03393 8am - 4pm, every day
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 220KV ($/kWh) $ (0.00073)| $  (0.00073) All electric usage
DEMAND CHARGE (S/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 1.75738 | $ 1.75738 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.36895 | $ 0.36895 4pm - 9pm, every day
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.00971)| S (0.00971) 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 220kV ($/kW)
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TOU-8-SEC-B Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.05678 | $ 0.06478 12pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday

SUMMER MID-PEAK $ 0.05225 | $ 0.06025 8am - 12pm & 6pm - 11pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.05016 | $ 0.05816 All other hours
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.07268 | $  0.08068 8am - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER OFF-PEAK S 0.04152 | $ 0.04952 All other hours
|DEMAND CHARGE (S/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 18.36988 | $ 18.36988 12pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 5.92264 | $ 5.92264 8am - 12pm & 6pm - 11pm, Monday - Friday
TOU-8-PRI-B Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
[GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK $ 0.05327 [ $  0.06127 12pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK $ 0.04873 | $ 0.05673 8am - 12pm & 6pm - 11pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.04702 | $ 0.05502 All other hours
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.07190 [ $  0.07990 8am - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER OFF-PEAK S 0.03959 | $ 0.04759 All other hours
|DEMAND CHARGE (S/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 18.86506 | $ 18.86506 12pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 5.89351 | $ 5.89351 8am - 12pm & 6pm - 11pm, Monday - Friday
TOU-8-SUB-B Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
[GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK $ 0.05108 [ $  0.05908 12pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK $ 0.04654 | $ 0.05454 8am - 12pm & 6pm - 11pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.04511 | $ 0.05311 All other hours
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.07233 [ $  0.08033 8am - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER OFF-PEAK S 0.03902 | $ 0.04702 All other hours
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 220KV ($/kWh) S (0.00052)| $ (0.00052) All electric usage
DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 18.60291 | $ 18.60291 12pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 5.99060 | $ 5.99060 8am - 12pm & 6pm - 11pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND MID-PEAK
VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - DEMAND 220kV | $ (0.18448)| $  (0.18448) 8am - 11pm, Monday - Friday
($/kW)
TOU-8-SEC-R Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
|GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK $ 0.25571 [ $  0.26371 12pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 0.09984 | $ 0.10784 8am - 12pm & 6pm - 11pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER OFF-PEAK $ 0.05016 | $ 0.05816 All other hours
WINTER MID-PEAK S 0.07268 | $ 0.08068 8am - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER OFF-PEAK $ 0.04152 | $ 0.04952 All other hours
TOU-8-PRI-R Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
|GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.25269 [ $  0.26069 12pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 0.09333 | $ 0.10133 8am - 12pm & 6pm - 11pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER OFF-PEAK $ 0.04702 | $ 0.05502 All other hours
WINTER MID-PEAK S 0.07190 | $ 0.07990 8am - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER OFF-PEAK $ 0.03959 | $ 0.04759 All other hours
TOU-8-SUB-R Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
|GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK $ 0.23579 [ $  0.24379 12pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 0.08678 | $ 0.09478 8am - 12pm & 6pm - 11pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER OFF-PEAK $ 0.04511 | $ 0.05311 All other hours
WINTER MID-PEAK S 0.07233 | $ 0.08033 8am - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER OFF-PEAK $ 0.03902 | $ 0.04702 All other hours
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 220KV ($/kWh) $ (0.00074)| $  (0.00074) All electric usage




Central Coast

Community

Energy

CCCE Rates in SCE Territory

Effective April 15, 2022

CCCE RATE SCHEDULE PERIOD 3c$:f':z|;ate 3Cprime Rate TIME PERIOD DEFINITIONS
TOU-8-SEC-RBU Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.08422 | $ 0.09222 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday

SUMMER MID-PEAK $ 0.07479 | $ 0.08279 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.04417 | $ 0.05217 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.06096 | $ 0.06896 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK S 0.04967 | $ 0.05767 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK $ 0.02847 | $ 0.03647 8am - 4pm, every day
[DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK $ 2592368 | $  25.92368 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 5.06823 | $ 5.06823 4pm - 9pm, every day
TOU-8-PRI-RBU Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
|GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.07875 | $ 0.08675 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 0.06990 | $ 0.07790 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK $ 0.04130 | $ 0.04930 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK S 0.05714 | $ 0.06514 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK $ 0.04648 | $ 0.05448 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK S 0.02650 | $ 0.03450 8am - 4pm, every day
|DEMAND CHARGE (S/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 25.43821 | $  25.43821 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER MID-PEAK S 537892 | $ 5.37892 4pm - 9pm, every day
TOU-8-SUB-RBU Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
[GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK $ 0.07365 | $  0.08165 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK $ 0.06551 | $ 0.07351 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.04014 | $ 0.04814 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.05551 | $ 0.06351 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK S 0.04542 | $ 0.05342 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK $ 0.02593 | $ 0.03393 8am - 4pm, every day
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 220KV ($/kWh) $ (0.00052)| $  (0.00052) All electric usage
DEMAND CHARGE (S/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 25.08869 | $ 25.08869 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 6.24304 | $ 6.24304 4pm - 9pm, every day
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.12622)| $ (0.12622) 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 220kV ($/kW)




Central Coast

Community
CCCE Rates in SCE Territory

Energy

Effective April 15, 2022

CCCE RATE SCHEDULE PERIOD 3Cchoice Rate 3Cprime Rate TIME PERIOD DEFINITIONS
(Default)
TOU-EV-7 Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
|GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.26332 | $ 0.27132 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 0.13546 | $ 0.14346 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK $ 0.09283 | $ 0.10083 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK S 0.15830 | $ 0.16630 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK $ 0.08366 | $ 0.09166 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK S 0.04185 | $ 0.04985 8am - 4pm, every day
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 250KV ($/kWh) S (0.00154) $ (0.00154) All electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 51-219KV ($/kWh) S (0.00338)| $ (0.00338) All electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 220KV ($/kWh) S (0.00341) $ (0.00341) All electric usage
TOU-EV-8 Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.35993 | $ 0.36793 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK $ 0.08736 | $ 0.09536 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.06749 | $ 0.07549 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.13432 | $ 0.14232 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK 5 0.07872 | $ 0.08672 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK $ 0.03466 | $ 0.04266 8am - 4pm, every day
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 2-50KV ($/kWh) $ (0.00154)| $  (0.00154) All electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 51-219KV ($/kWh) $ (0.00374)| $  (0.00374) All electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 220KV ($/kWh) $ (0.00375)| $  (0.00375) All electric usage
TOU-EV-9-SEC Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
|GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.32425 | $ 0.33225 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 0.07479 | $ 0.08279 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK $ 0.05585 | $ 0.06385 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.11517 [ $  0.12317 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK $ 0.06242 | $ 0.07042 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK S 0.02847 | $ 0.03647 8am - 4pm, every day
TOU-EV-9-PRI Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.30300 | $ 0.31100 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK $ 0.06990 | $ 0.07790 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.05167 | $ 0.05967 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.10892 | $ 0.11692 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK S 0.05692 | $ 0.06492 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK $ 0.02650 | $ 0.03450 8am - 4pm, every day
TOU-EV-9-SUB Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
|GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.27553 | $ 0.28353 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 0.06551 | $ 0.07351 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK $ 0.04884 | $ 0.05684 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK S 0.10627 | $ 0.11427 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK $ 0.05314 | $ 0.06114 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK S 0.02593 | $ 0.03393 8am - 4pm, every day
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 220KV ($/kWh) S (0.00074)| $ (0.00074) All electric usage
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3Cchoice Rate

CCCE RATE SCHEDULE PERIOD 3Cprime Rate TIME PERIOD DEFINITIONS
(Default)
TOU-PA-2-D Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
|GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK $ 0.08836 | $  0.09636 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 0.07853 | $ 0.08653 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK $ 0.04987 | $ 0.05787 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK S 0.06550 | $ 0.07350 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK $ 0.05021 | $ 0.05821 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK S 0.04149 | $ 0.04949 8am - 4pm, every day
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT -
0.00103 0.00103 All electri
ENERGY 2-50KV ($/kWh) s ( e ) electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT -
0.00227 0.00227 All electri
ENERGY 51-219kV ($/kWh) s ( e ) electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT -
0.00230 0.00230 All electri
ENERGY 220kV ($/kWh) s ( e ) electric usage
DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 13.87451 | $ 13.87451 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER MID-PEAK S 2.43702 | $ 2.43702 4pm - 9pm, every day
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.12622)| $  (0.12622) 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 2-50kV ($/kW)
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.33011)| $  (0.33011) 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 51-219kV ($/kW)
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.33011)| $  (0.33011) 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 220kV ($/kW)
WINTER WIND MACHINE CREDIT ($/kW) | $ (6.14595)| $ (6.14595) All electric usage
TOU-PA-2-D5 Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.14720 | $ 0.15520 5pm - 8pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 0.13037 | $ 0.13837 S5pm - 8pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.05025 | $ 0.05825 8pm - 5pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.06589 | $ 0.07389 S5pm - 8pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK S 0.05051 | $ 0.05851 8pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK $ 0.04176 [ $  0.04976 8am - 5pm, every day
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT -
0.00103 0.00103 All electri
ENERGY 2-50kV ($/kWh) 3 ( s ) (IS LRl
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT -
0.00226 0.00226 All electri
ENERGY 51-219kV ($/kWh) 3 ( s ) IS e
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT -
0.00229 0.00229 All electri
ENERGY 220kV ($/kWh) 3 ( e ) (IS el
DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 13.87451 | $ 13.87451 5pm - 8pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 2.51469 | $ 2.51469 S5pm - 8pm, every day
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.12622)| $  (0.12622) 5pm - 8pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 2-50kV ($/kW)
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.33011)| $  (0.33011) 5pm - 8pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 51-219kV ($/kW)
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.33011)| $  (0.33011) 5pm - 8pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 220kV ($/kW)
WINTER WIND MACHINE CREDIT ($/kwW) | $ (6.14595)| $  (6.14595) All electric usage
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3Cchoice Rat
CCCE RATE SCHEDULE PERIOD choice Rate 3Cprime Rate TIME PERIOD DEFINITIONS
(Default)
TOU-PA-2-E Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
|GENERATION CHARGE (S/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.36989 | $ 0.37789 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 0.07853 | $ 0.08653 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK $ 0.04987 | $ 0.05787 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK S 0.07726 | $ 0.08526 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK $ 0.05956 | $ 0.06756 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK S 0.04949 | $ 0.05749 8am - 4pm, every day
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT -
0.00147 0.00147 All electri
ENERGY 2-50KV ($/kWh) s ( e ) electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT -
0.00341 0.00341 All electri
ENERGY 51-219kV ($/kWh) s ( e ) electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT -
0.00344 0.00344 All electri
ENERGY 220kV ($/kWh) s ( e ) electric usage
DEMAND CHARGE (S/KW) ;’:/'T(S\F)OUND WIND MACHINE CREDIT S (6.14595)( $ (6.14595) All electric usage
TOU-PA-2-E5 Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.60101 | $ 0.60901 5pm - 8pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 0.13037 | $ 0.13837 S5pm - 8pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.05025 | $ 0.05825 8pm - 5pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.07770 | $ 0.08570 S5pm - 8pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK S 0.05992 | $ 0.06792 8pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK $ 0.04979 | $  0.05779 8am - 5pm, every day
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT -
0.00147 0.00147 All electri
ENERGY 2-50KV ($/kWh) 3 ( s ) (IS Rl
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT -
0.00341 0.00341 All electri
ENERGY 51-219kV ($/kWh) 3 ( s ) (IS L
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT -
0.00344 0.00344 All electri
ENERGY 220kV ($/kWh) 3 ( s ) (IS
YEAR ROUND WIND MACHINE CREDIT
DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW) (/kW) $ (6.14595)| $  (6.14595) All electric usage
TOU-PA-2-A Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
|GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK $ 0.23706 | $  0.24506 12pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 0.09293 | $ 0.10093 8am - 12pm & 6pm - 11pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER OFF-PEAK $ 0.05519 | $ 0.06319 All other hours
WINTER MID-PEAK S 0.07738 | $ 0.08538 8am - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER OFF-PEAK $ 0.04762 | $ 0.05562 All other hours
YEAR ROUND WIND MACHINE CREDIT
DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW) (/kW) $ (6.14595)| $  (6.14595) All electric usage
TOU-PA-2-B Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
|GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.06236 [ $  0.07036 12pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 0.05695 | $ 0.06495 8am - 12pm & 6pm - 11pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER OFF-PEAK $ 0.05519 | $ 0.06319 All other hours
WINTER MID-PEAK S 0.07738 | $ 0.08538 8am - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER OFF-PEAK $ 0.04762 | $ 0.05562 All other hours
DEMAND CHARGE (S/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 10.47627 | $ 10.47627 12pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK $ 3.19434 | $ 3.19434 8am - 12pm & 6pm - 11pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER WIND MACHINE CREDIT ($/kwW) | $ (6.14595)| $  (6.14595) All electric usage
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CCCE RATE SCHEDULE

PERIOD

3Cchoice Rate

3Cprime Rate

TIME PERIOD DEFINITIONS

(Default)
TOU-PA-3-D Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
|GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.07732 [ $  0.08532 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 0.06863 | $ 0.07663 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK $ 0.04370 | $ 0.05170 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK S 0.06026 | $ 0.06826 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK $ 0.04912 | $ 0.05712 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK S 0.02824 | $ 0.03624 8am - 4pm, every day
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT -
0.00100 0.00100 All electri
ENERGY 2-50KV ($/kWh) s ( e ) electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT -
0.00224 0.00224 All electri
ENERGY 51-219kV ($/kWh) s ( e ) electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT -
0.00226 0.00226 All electri
ENERGY 220kV ($/kWh) s ( e ) electric usage
DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 14.07841 | $ 14.07841 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER MID-PEAK S 2.48556 | $ 2.48556 4pm - 9pm, every day
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.12622)| $  (0.12622) 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 2-50kV ($/kW)
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.33011)| $  (0.33011) 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 51-219KkV ($/kW)
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.33011)| $  (0.33011) 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 220kV ($/kW)
TOU-PA-3-D5 Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.13165 | $ 0.13965 5pm - 8pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 0.11652 | $ 0.12452 S5pm - 8pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.04280 | $ 0.05080 8pm - 5pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.05939 | $ 0.06739 S5pm - 8pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK 5 0.04838 | $ 0.05638 8pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK $ 0.02775|$  0.03575 8am - 5pm, every day
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT -
0.00097 0.00097 All electri
ENERGY 2-50KV ($/kWh) 3 ( s ) (IS el
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT -
0.00217 0.00217 All electri
ENERGY 51-219kV ($/kWh) 3 ( s ) (IS el
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT -
0.00219 0.00219 All electri
ENERGY 220kV ($/kWh) 3 ( s ) (IS el
DEMAND CHARGE (S/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 14.69008 | $ 14.69008 5pm - 8pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 3.10695 | $ 3.10695 S5pm - 8pm, every day
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.13593)| $  (0.13593) 5pm - 8pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 2-50kV ($/kW)
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.35924)[ $  (0.35924) 5pm - 8pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 51-219kV ($/kW)
SUMMER ON-PEAK AND WINTER MID-
PEAK (WEEKDAYS) VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - | $ (0.35924)| $  (0.35924) 5pm - 8pm, Monday - Friday
DEMAND 220KV ($/kW)
TOU-PA-3-E Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
|GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK $ 0.33484 [ $  0.34284 4pm - 9pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 0.06863 | $ 0.07663 4pm - 9pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK $ 0.04370 | $ 0.05170 9pm - 4pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK S 0.08203 | $ 0.09003 4pm - 9pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK $ 0.06350 | $ 0.07150 9pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK S 0.01734 | $ 0.02534 8am - 4pm, every day
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT -
0.00136 0.00136 All electri
ENERGY 2-50KV ($/kWh) s ( e ) electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT -
0.00317 0.00317 All electri
ENERGY 51-219kV ($/kWh) s ( e ) electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - S (0.00319)| $ (0.00319) All electric usage

ENERGY 220kV ($/kWh)
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CCCE RATE SCHEDULE

PERIOD

3Cchoice Rate

3Cpri Rat
(Default) prime Rate

TIME PERIOD DEFINITIONS

TOU-PA-3-E5

Summer - June thro

ugh September; Winter - October through May

|GENERATION CHARGE (S/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.55593 | $ 0.56393 5pm - 8pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 0.11652 | $ 0.12452 S5pm - 8pm, Saturday, Sunday, & holidays*
SUMMER OFF-PEAK $ 0.04280 | $ 0.05080 8pm - 5pm, every day
WINTER MID-PEAK S 0.08594 | $ 0.09394 Spm - 8pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK $ 0.06661 | $ 0.07461 8pm - 8am, every day
WINTER SUPER OFF-PEAK S 0.01848 | $ 0.02648 8am - 5pm, every day
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 250KV ($/kWh) S (0.00136)| $ (0.00136) All electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 51-219KV ($/kWh) S (0.00317)| $ (0.00317) All electric usage
YEAR ROUND VOLTAGE DISCOUNT - .
ENERGY 220KV ($/kWh) S (0.00319) $ (0.00319) All electric usage
TOU-PA-3-A Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.22878 | $ 0.23678 12pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK $ 0.08210 | $ 0.09010 8am - 12pm & 6pm - 11pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.04841 | $ 0.05641 All other hours
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.06685 | $  0.07485 8am - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER OFF-PEAK S 0.04212 | $ 0.05012 All other hours
TOU-PA-3-B Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.05479 | $ 0.06279 12pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK $ 0.04983 | $ 0.05783 8am - 12pm & 6pm - 11pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.04841 | $ 0.05641 All other hours
WINTER MID-PEAK $ 0.06685 | $  0.07485 8am - 9pm, Monday - Friday
WINTER OFF-PEAK S 0.04212 | $ 0.05012 All other hours
DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 11.63167 | $ 11.63167 12pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday
SUMMER MID-PEAK S 3.15550 | $ 3.15550 8am - 12pm & 6pm - 11pm, Monday - Friday
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CCCE RATE SCHEDULE

PERIOD

3Cchoice Rate

3Cprime Rate

TIME PERIOD DEFINITIONS

(Default)
e Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
(LS-1, LS-2, DWL, and OL-1) !
|GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER TOTAL S 0.04555 | $ 0.05355 All electric usage
WINTER TOTAL $ 0.04555 | $ 0.05355 All electric usage
LS-3 Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
|GENERATION CHARGE (S/KWH) SUMMER TOTAL S 0.04613 | $ 0.05413 All electric usage
WINTER TOTAL S 0.04613 | $ 0.05413 All electric usage

AL-2-F

Summer - June thro!

ugh September; Winter - October through May

|GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER TOTAL S 0.04613 | $ 0.05413 All electric usage
WINTER TOTAL $ 0.04613 | $ 0.05413 All electric usage
AL-2-GF Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
|GENERATION CHARGE (S/KWH) SUMMER ON-PEAK S 0.14327 | $ 0.15127 8am - 4pm, every day
SUMMER OFF-PEAK S 0.04613 | $ 0.05413 All other hours
WINTER ON-PEAK $ 0.08561 | $ 0.09361 8am - 4pm, every day
WINTER OFF-PEAK S 0.04613 | $ 0.05413 All other hours
TC-1 Summer - June through September; Winter - October through May
GENERATION CHARGE ($/KWH) SUMMER TOTAL S 0.07285 | $ 0.08085 All electric usage
WINTER TOTAL $ 0.07285 | $ 0.08085 All electric usage

*Holidays are New Year's Day, Presidents’ Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day,

Labor Day, Veterans Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas.



Central Coast

community CCCE Rates in SCE Territory
Energy

Department of Water Resources Bond Charge

The Department of Water Resources Bond Charge (DWRBC) is the Wildfire Fund Non-Bypassable Charge which
supports the California Wildfire Fund. The DWRBC was set to expire in 2021, but was extended for 15 years to
establish a wildfire liability fund. This charge is assessed to all customers, including SCE-only customers, but is
collected separately for CCA customers. The funds go to the State of California for potential disbursement to
IOUs, such as SCE, if a catastrophic event occurs.

Effective April 15, 2022

Competition Transition Charge

The ongoing Competition Transition Charge (CTC) recovers the CPUC-approved market price limit for legacy
electricity contracts (signed prior to 1998), as well as statutorily authorized costs that are related to
restructuring of California’s electric industry prior to the energy crisis. These charges are assessed to all

customers, including SCE-only customers, but are collected separately for CCA customers and go directly to SCE.

Rate Group DWRBC All Vintages CTC (All Vintages)

Domestic’ $ 0.006520 | $ (0.00020)
GS-1? $ 0.006520 | $ (0.00015)
TC-1° $ 0.006520 | $ (0.00014)
Gs-2* $ 0.006520 | $ (0.00016)
TOU-GS-3° $ 0.006520 | $ (0.00015)
TOU-8-Sec® $ 0.006520 | $ (0.00014)
TOU-8-Pri® $ 0.006520 | $ (0.00014)
TOU-8-Sub® $ 0.006520 | $ (0.00013)
Small AG’ $ 0.006520 | $ (0.00014)
Large AG® $ 0.006520 | $ (0.00014)
St. Lighting® $ 0.006520 | $ (0.00013)
Standby - Sec'® $ 0.006520 | $ (0.00014)
Standby - Pri' $ 0.006520 | $ (0.00014)
Standby - Sub® $ 0.006520 | $ (0.00013)

Includes Schedules D, D-SDP, D-SDP-O, D-CARE, DE, D-FERA, DM, DMS-1, DMS-2, DMS-3, TOU- D,
TOU-D-T, TOU-D-PRIME, TOU-Default 1 (4-9 pm), TOU-Default 2 (5-8 pm), and TOU-EV-1.
% Includes Schedules GS-1, TOU-GS-1, and TOU-GS-1-RTP, AL-2 (On-Peak), and LS-3 Option B
(On- Peak), TOU-EV-7.
® Includes Schedules TC-1, Wi-Fi-1, and WTR.
* Includes Schedules GS-2, TOU-EV-8, TOU-GS-2, and TOU-GS-2-RTP.
® Includes Schedules TOU-GS-3, TOU-GS-3-RTP
® Includes Schedules TOU-EV-9, TOU-8, TOU-8-RBU, and TOU-8-RTP.
" Includes Schedules PA-1, PA-2, TOU-PA-2, TOU-PA-2-RTP
8 Includes Schedules TOU-PA-3, TOU-PA-3-RTP
% Includes Schedules AL-2-(Off-Peak), DWL, LS-1, LS-2, LS-3, LS-3 Option B (Off-Peak), and OL-1.
"% Includes Schedules TOU-8-RTP-S, and TOU-8-S.
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Generation Municipal Surcharge

Effective April 15, 2022

The Generation Municipal Surcharge is the franchise fee paid to municipalities by all customers to cover the costs of allowing
SCE to utilize electrical distribution lines throughout the city property. SCE acts as the collection agency for the GMS. The GMS
factor is 0.009261 and is calculated by multiplying the factor by the SCE rate.

Power Charge Indifference Adjustment

The Power Charge Indifference Adjustment (PCIA) is a fee collected by SCE and assessed to customers who receive their

electric generation services from another provider. The PCIA is considered an "exit fee" assessed by SCE to cover costs for

departing customers; resources acquired prior to a customer's change in service providers, and to ensure their current

customers are “indifferent” to costs associated with the departed customers. SCE assigns customers a "PCIA Vintage" based

on the date a customer’s respective community enrolled in alternative service; this date is reset upon reenrollment if a

customer opts-out and later re-enrolls in CCCE service. The PCIA is charged on a per kWh basis based on net monthly usage,

and is unaffected by time-of use.

Rate Group PCIA 2001 |PCIA 2004 |PCIA 2009 |[PCIA 2010 |PCIA2011 (PCIA2012 |[PCIA 2013 |PCIA 2014
Vintage Vintage Vintage Vintage Vintage Vintage Vintage Vintage
Domestic’ $ (0.00009)[$ (0.00009)|$ 0.00144|$% 0.00305|% 0.00564 |$ 0.00602 $ 0.00599 ($ 0.00692
GS-12 $ (0.00007)|$ (0.00007)|$ 0.00111|$ 0.00236 |$ 0.00436|$ 0.00465($ 0.00463 ($ 0.00535
TC-1* $ (0.00007)|$ (0.00007)|$ 0.00102|$ 0.00216 |$ 0.00399 |$ 0.00426 [$ 0.00425($ 0.00490
GS-2* $ (0.00007)|$ (0.00007)|$ 0.00113|$ 0.00240 |$ 0.00443 |$ 0.00473 ($ 0.00471($ 0.00544
TOU-GS-3° $ (0.00007)|$ (0.00007)|$ 0.00107 |$ 0.00228 | $ 0.00421 |$ 0.00449 $ 0.00447 [$ 0.00516
TOU-8-Sec® $ (0.00007)|$ (0.00007)|$ 0.00105|$% 0.00222|$ 0.00411|$ 0.00439($ 0.00437 [$ 0.00505
TOU-8-Pri® $ (0.00007)|$ (0.00007)|$ 0.00102|$ 0.00217 |$ 0.00401 |$ 0.00428 [$ 0.00427 [$ 0.00493
TOU-8-Sub® $ (0.00006)[$ (0.00006)|$ 0.00096 |$ 0.00205|$% 0.00378|$ 0.00403 [$ 0.00402 ($ 0.00464
Small AG” $ (0.00007)|$ (0.00007)|$ 0.00105|$% 0.00223|$ 0.00412|$ 0.00439($ 0.00438 $ 0.00505
Large AG® $ (0.00007)|$ (0.00007)|$ 0.00101|$ 0.00215|$% 0.00397 |$ 0.00424 [$ 0.00422 ($ 0.00488
St. Lighting® $ (0.00006) | $ (0.00006)|$ 0.00096 |$ 0.00203 |$ 0.00376 ($ 0.00401 ($ 0.00400 [$ 0.00461
Standby - Sec'® $ (0.00007)|$ (0.00007)|$ 0.00103 |$ 0.00218 |$ 0.00403 |$ 0.00430 ($ 0.00428 [$ 0.00494
Standby - Pri™® $ (0.00007)|$ (0.00007)|$ 0.00102|$ 0.00217 |$ 0.00401 |$ 0.00428 [$ 0.00426 [$ 0.00492
Standby - Sub'® $ (0.00006) [ $ (0.00006)|$ 0.00096 [$ 0.00204 [$ 0.00377 |$ 0.00402|$ 0.00401|$ 0.00463
Rate Group PCIA 2015 |[PCIA 2016 |[PCIA 2017 |[PCIA 2018 |PCIA2019 |[PCIA 2020 |[PCIA 2021 |PCIA 2022
Vintage Vintage Vintage Vintage Vintage Vintage Vintage Vintage

Domestic' $ 0.00372|$ 0.00424|$ 0.00315|% 0.00371|$ 0.00017 | $ (0.00446)($ 0.01332($ 0.01332
GS-12 $ 0.00288 |$ 0.00328 |$ 0.00244 |$ 0.00287 |$ 0.00013 [$ (0.00345)($ 0.01031|$ 0.01031
TC-1° $ 0.00264 |$ 0.00301|$ 0.00223|$ 0.00263|$ 0.00012|$ (0.00316)($ 0.00944 [$ 0.00944
Gs-2* $ 0.00293|$% 0.00333|$% 0.00248 |$ 0.00291|$ 0.00013 |$ (0.00351)($ 0.01047 [$ 0.01047
TOU-GS-3° $ 0.00278 |$ 0.00317 |$ 0.00235|$% 0.00277 |$ 0.00013 |$ (0.00333)($ 0.00994 [$ 0.00994
TOU-8-Sec? $ 0.00272|$ 0.00310|$ 0.00230|$ 0.00270|$ 0.00012|$ (0.00326)($ 0.00972 $ 0.00972
TOU-8-Pri® $ 0.00265|$% 0.00302|$ 0.00225|% 0.00264 |$ 0.00012|$ (0.00318)($ 0.00949 [$ 0.00949
TOU-8-Sub® $ 0.00250 [$ 0.00285|$% 0.00212|$ 0.00249 |$ 0.00011|$ (0.00299)($ 0.00894 [$ 0.00894
Small AG’ $ 0.00272|$ 0.00310|$ 0.00230 |$ 0.00271|$ 0.00012|$ (0.00326)($ 0.00973 ($ 0.00973
Large AG® $ 0.00262|$ 0.00299 |$ 0.00222|$ 0.00261|$ 0.00012|$ (0.00315)[$ 0.00939 ($ 0.00939
St. Lighting® $ 0.00248|$ 0.00283 |$ 0.00210 |$ 0.00247 | $ 0.00011 |$ (0.00298)($ 0.00889 ($ 0.00889
Standby - Sec'® $ 0.00266 [$ 0.00303|$ 0.00225|% 0.00265|% 0.00012|$ (0.00319)($ 0.00952 ($ 0.00952
Standby - Pri' $ 0.00265|$% 0.00302|$ 0.00224 |$ 0.00263|$ 0.00012|$ (0.00317)[$ 0.00947 [$ 0.00947
Standby - Sub™ $ 0.00249|$% 0.00284|$ 0.00211|$ 0.00248 |$ 0.00011|$ (0.00298)($ 0.00891 [$ 0.00891




